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K’dmoks First Nation — Comox Valley

Community Facts

Population estimate 73,663
(2020)

https://bcstats.shinyapps.io/popApp/

School district # 71

Est # of youth under age 20

13,581 | <5= 2,984| age 5-14= 7,169] age 15-19=3,428

% of children & youth under age 20 | 18%
# of schools in the district 22
SD Report SD 71

MLA for Courtenay-Comox

Hon Ronna-Rae Leonard
Deputy Chair of the Committee of the Whole

Key Dates
Announcement date: July 2019

Implementation date: October 2021

Locations
1. Glacier View Learning Centre

2. Queneesh Elementary School,
3. Foundry, Comox Valley,

ICY Program Leaders

Name Location | Start Date | Employer Email
Organization
Jacqueline Comox | September | Island Health | Jacqueline.cherewyk@islandhealth.ca
Cherewyk Valley 27,2021
Kathleen Comox | September | Island Health | Kathleen.kutzer@islandhealth.ca
Kutzer (on Valley 27,2021
parental leave
02/22-08/23)

Comox Valley Fact Sheet, updated on March 14, 2022
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Key Contacts — Local Implementation Committee

Use

Name Role Organization Email

Tory Scholz District Program PSO Tory.Scholz@gov.bc.ca
Developer

Sean Director of Inclusive SD71 Sean.Lamoureux@sd71.bc.ca

Lamoureux Education

Kyla Talbott Director of Operations, | MCFD Kyla.Talbott@gov.bc.ca
CYMH

Julie Team Lead, CYMH MCFD Julie.Kochanuk@gov.bc.ca

Kochanuk

Heather Provincial Practice MCFD Heather.Michael@gov.bc.ca

Michael Consultant, CYMH

Shauna Kazeil | Manager of Substance Island Health Shauna.Kazeil@viha.ca

Laframboise

Angie Manager John Howard Angie.Prescott@jhsni.bc.ca
Prescott Society North

Island (JHSNI),

Foundry Comox

Valley
Laura Assistant Manager JHSNI, Foundry CV | Laura.Laframboise@jhsni.bc.ca

Elise Durante | Implementation Foundry Central EDurante@foundrybc.ca
Manager Office
Key Contacts — Indigenous Organizations/Communities
Name Role Organization/ | Email
Community
Jenny Millar K'omoks First Nation K'omoks First Jenny.millar@komoks.ca

Assistant Band
Administrator

Nation

Emily Shopland

K'omoks First Nation Chief

K'omoks First

Emily.shopland@komoks.ca

Nation
Celeta Cook Director, Regional First Nations Celeta.cook@fnha.ca
Community Health and Health
Wellness Authority
Michael Director Wachiay michael@wachiay.com
Colclough Friendship
Centre Society
Destinee Regional Health Metis Nation dbarrow@mnbc.ca
Barrow Coordinator BC

Comox Valley Fact Sheet, updated on March 14, 2022
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Principal

Kat Hawksby Cultural support services Upper Island k.hawksby@uiwona.ca
Women of
Native Ancestry

Bruce Carlos Indigenous Education SD71 Bruce.carlos@sd71.bc.ca

Community Leaders

Name

Role

Organization

Email

Russ Arnott

Mayor

Comox Valley
Council

rarnott@comox.ca

Tom Weber Executive Director of MCFD Tom.weber@gov.bc.ca
Service Delivery
Tom Demeo District Superintendent SD71 Tom.demeo@sd71.bc.ca

Emily Shopland

Chief

K'omoks First
Nation

Emily.shopland@komoks.ca

Information: B.C.'s Integrated Child & Youth Teams

Comox Valley Fact Sheet, updated on March 14, 2022
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K’dmoks First Nation — Comox Valley

Community Facts

Population estimate 73,663
(2020)

https://bcstats.shinyapps.io/popApp/

School district # 71

Est # of youth under age 20

13,581 | <5= 2,984| age 5-14= 7,169] age 15-19=3,428

% of children & youth under age 20 | 18%
# of schools in the district 22
SD Report SD 71

MLA for Courtenay-Comox

Hon Ronna-Rae Leonard
Deputy Chair of the Committee of the Whole

Key Dates
Announcement date: July 2019

Implementation date: October 2021

Core Locations

Space One - Glacier View Learning Centre

Space Two — Queneesh Elementary School

Space Three — Foundry, Comox Valley

ICY Program Leaders

Name Location Start Date Employer Email
Organization
TBD / outbound SD71
TBD / outbound SD71
TBD / outbound SD71

Key Contacts — Local Implementation Committee

Name Role Organization Email
Tory Scholz District Program PSO Tory.Scholz@gov.bc.ca
Developer

Comox Valley Fact Sheet, updated on September 7, 2021
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Key Contacts — Indigenous Organizations/Communities

Organization/Community

Contact

K'omoks First Nation

250-339-4545

Kwakiukl District Council

250-339-6591

Metis Nation BC

250-8717353

Wachiay Friendship Centre

250-338-7793

FNHA

250-924-6125

Information: B.C.'s Integrated Child & Youth Teams

Comox Valley Fact Sheet, updated on September 7, 2021
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Katzie Nation and Kwantlen Nation - Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows

Community Facts

Population estimate 111,502
(2020)

https://bcstats.shinyapps.io/popApp/

School district # 42

Est # of youth under age 20

25,635 | <5=6138 | age 5-14= 12,966 | age 15-19=6528

% of children & youth under age 20

23%

# of schools in the district

27

SD Report

District report for Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows

MLA for Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows

Hon Lisa Beare
Minister of Citizens' Services

Key Dates

Announcement date: July 2019
Implementation date: October 2021

Core Locations

Hub One - Davie Jones Elementary, 12030 Blakely Road, Pitt Meadows
Hub Two — Westview Secondary School, 20905 Wicklund Avenue, Maple Ridge
Hub Three — Thomas Haney Secondary School, 23000 116 Avenue, Maple Ridge

ICY Program Leaders

Name Location | Start Date | Employer Email
Organizati
on
Aldo Bonato Davie September, | FHA Aldo.bonato@fraserhealth.ca
Jones 2021
Asli Kucukbumin Westview | September, | FHA Aldo.bonato@fraserhealth.ca
Secondary | 2021 Asli.kucukbumin@fraserhealt
h.ca
Asli Thomas September, | FHA Asli.kucukbumin@fraserhealt
Kucukbumin/Aldo Haney 2021 h.ca
Bonato Secondary

Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows Fact Sheet, updated on September 7, 2021
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Key Contacts — Local Implementation Committee

Name Role Organization Email
Julie Strutt District Program PSO Julie.Strutt@gov.bc.ca
Developer
Sherri Skerratt | District Principal SD42 Sherri_Skerratt@sd42.ca
Shannon Assistant SD42 Shannon_Derinzy@sd42.ca
Derinzy Superintendent
Michael-Ann | Director of Operations | MCFD MichaelAnn.Maguire@gov.bc.ca
Maguire
Wendy Team Lead MCFD - CYMH Wendy.Bastiaanssen@gov.bc.ca
Bastiaanssen
Cheryl Conant | CYMH Practice MCFD - CYMH Cheryl.Conant@gov.bc.ca
Consultant
Geneva Manager MHSU FHA geneva.healey@fraserhealth.ca
Healey
Vicki Kipps Executive Director Community vkipps@comservices.bc.ca
Services (Foundry
Host Agency)
Alicia Erenli Operations Lead Community aerenli@comservice.bc.ca

Services — Foundry
Ridge Meadows

Rick Dubras Implementation Foundry rdubras@foundrybc.ca

Manager
Aldo Bonato ICY Program Leader FHA Aldo.bonato@fraserhealth.ca
Asli Icy Program Leader FHA Asli.kucukbumin@fraserhealth.ca
Kucukbumin

Key Contacts — Indigenous Organizations/Communities

Name Role Organization/ | Email
Community
Nicole Kiniski Mental Health and Katzie Nation nicole@katzie.ca

Addictions Coordinator
Alysha Khakh Family Support Program Katzie Nation alysha@katzie.ca
Social Worker

Erin Marshall Family Healing and Kwantlen erin.marshall@kwantlenfn.ca
Wellness Manager Nation
Ginna Berg Director Fraser River executivedirector@frisociety.ca
Indigenous
Society

Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows Fact Sheet, updated on September 7, 2021

2
PAGE 10 of 15 MHA-2021-13571



Arathy Menon | Regional Health MNBC amenon@mnbc.ca
Coordinator

Laurie Regional Mental Health and | FNHA Laurie.Edmundson@fnha.ca

Edmundson Wellness Advisor

Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows Fact Sheet, updated on September 7, 2021
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Community Leaders

Name Role Organization Email

Mike Morden Mayor(s) City of Maple mmorden@mapleridge.ca
Ridge

Bill Dingwall Mayor City of Pitt bdingwall@pittmeadows.ca
Meadows

Harry Dhillon District Superintendent SD42 Harry_Dhillon@sd42.ca

Chief Grace Chief Katzie Nation grace@katzie.ca

George

Information: B.C.'s Integrated Child & Youth Teams

Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows Fact Sheet, updated on September 7, 2021
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Katzie Nation and Kwantlen Nation - Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows

Community Facts

Population estimate 111,502

https://bcstats.shinyapps.io/popApp/

(2020) (fact to put into Okanagan table later: central Okanagan
regional district experienced the highest population growth
in the province in 2019-2020)

School district # 42

Est # of youth under age 20

25,635 | <5=6138 | age 5-14= 12,966 | age 15-19=6528

% of children & youth under age 20 | 23%

# of schools in the district 27

SD Report

District report for Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows

MLA for Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows | Hon Lisa Beare

Minister of Citizens' Services

Key Dates

Announcement date: July 2019
Implementation date: October 2021

Core Locations

Landing Space One — Davie Jones Elementary, 12030 Blakely Road, Pitt Meadows

Landing Space Two — Westview Secondary School, 20905 Wicklund Avenue, Maple Ridge

Landing Space Three — Thomas Haney Secondary School, 23000 116 Avenue, Maple Ridge

ICY Program Leaders

Name Location Start Date | Employer Email
Organization
Aldo Bonato | Landing September, | FHA Aldo.Bonato@fraserhealth.ca
Space 1 2021
Aldo Bonato | Landing September, | FHA Aldo.Bonato@fraserhealth.ca
& Asli Space 2 2021 Asli.Kucukbumin@fraserheath.ca
Kucukbumin
Asli Landing September, | FHA Asli.Kucukbumin@fraserhealth.ca
Kucukbumin | Space 3 2021

Key Contacts — Local Implementation Committee

Name Role

Organization

Email

Julie Strutt District Program PSO

Developer

Julie.Strutt@gov.bc.ca

Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows Fact Sheet, updated on September 7, 2021
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Key Contacts — Indigenous Organizations/Communities

Organization/
Community

Contact Information

Katzie Nation

(604) 465-8961

Kwantlen Nation

(604) 888-2488

Fraser River Indigenous Society

(604) 458-0151

Métis Nation British Columbia

(604) 557-5851

First Nations Health Authority

(604) 693-6500

Information: B.C.'s Integrated Child & Youth Teams

Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows Fact Sheet, updated on September 7, 2021
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